

Income statements

for the year ended 31 December 2008

	Note	Group		Company	
		2008 RM	2007 RM	2008 RM	2007 RM
Revenue	5	526,624,614	372,066,137	167,412,924	52,886,155
Other operating income		4,734,623	5,867,106	182,632	4,768,787
Staff costs		(7,453,361)	(7,184,365)	(1,064,031)	(1,080,687)
Changes in inventories		(6,728,995)	5,455,824	-	-
Finished goods purchased		(115,274,997)	(92,678,817)	-	-
Raw material purchased		(190,778,682)	(132,951,217)	-	-
Production cess		(1,606,247)	(1,326,249)	-	-
Carriage outwards		(5,461,561)	(3,983,524)	-	-
Upkeep, repair and maintenance of assets		(5,296,707)	(3,473,095)	-	-
Utilities and fuel		(2,317,623)	(1,663,442)	-	-
Depreciation		(3,236,744)	(2,636,901)	(689,356)	(457,247)
Prepaid land lease payments amortised		(2,674,450)	(2,673,264)	(714,374)	(714,374)
Upkeep and cultivation		(25,641,678)	(14,596,902)	(4,791,132)	(2,896,826)
Harvesting		(14,081,443)	(11,044,910)	(2,633,059)	(1,967,883)
Estate general charges		(3,403,861)	(2,428,056)	(834,178)	(557,139)
Replanting expenses		(3,284,096)	(1,716,905)	(2,060,237)	(1,073,209)
Other operating expenses		(14,708,953)	(8,861,314)	(3,793,831)	(1,594,274)
Finance income		2,255,311	2,269,575	873,241	1,013,486
Finance cost		(93,327)	(297,942)	(56,566)	(263,741)
Gain from disposal of associate		3,602,776	-	-	-
Share of profit after tax of equity accounted associates		46,025,837	17,804,885	-	-
Profit before tax	6	181,200,436	115,946,624	151,832,033	48,063,048
Tax expenses	8	(33,129,239)	(25,351,199)	(22,238,144)	(10,501,802)
Profit for the year		148,071,197	90,595,425	129,593,889	37,561,246
Attributable to :					
Equity holders of the Company		132,611,947	77,592,592	129,593,889	37,561,246
Minority interests		15,459,250	13,002,833	-	-
		148,071,197	90,595,425	129,593,889	37,561,246
Earnings per share attributable to equity holders of the Company (sen)					
- basic	9(a)	97.94	57.46		
- diluted	9(b)	97.91	57.46		

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.